Olof Larshammar	 DNB Bank Markets
Marcela Klang	 Handelsbanken Capital Markets
Douglas Lindahl	 Kepler Cheuvreux
Carl Ragnestam	 Nordea Markets
Klara Jonsson	 SEB Equity Research
Fredrik Moregard	 Pareto

0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

52515049484746454443424140393837363534333231302928272625242322212019181716151413121110987654321 50

100

150

200

15 February

Year-end report

2018

14 May

Interim Report 1

Annual General Meeting

16 August

Interim Report 2

15 November

Interim Report 3

Share price, SEKShare price, SEK
Number of shares traded per trading day in Number of shares traded per trading day in
thousandsthousands

2,0002,000

1,5001,500

1,0001,000

500500

00

200200

150150

100100

5050

15/02/2019 15/02/2019

SEK 108.05SEK 108.05

14/05/2019 14/05/2019

SEK 125.00SEK 125.00

16/08/2019 16/08/2019

SEK 120.35SEK 120.35

15/11/2019 15/11/2019

SEK 139.25SEK 139.25

30/12/2019 30/12/2019

SEK 162.40SEK 162.40

28/12/2018 28/12/2018

SEK 90.92SEK 90.92

The share in 2019

NIBE INDUSTRIER AB  ANNUAL REPORT 2019	 11

NIBE GROUP

Major shareholders

(Source: Euroclear Sweden share register 30/12/2019)

Shareholders Number of
Shares

.

Number of
Votes (%)

Current and former Board
members and senior executives1) 105,900,386 46.37

Melker Schörling 54,927,359 20.34

SSB and Trust Co, W9 39,826,389 3.86

Alecta Pensionsförsäkring 32,125,000 3.12

JPM Chase Bank NA 16,061,073 1.56

BNY Mellon NA (Former Mellon), W9 14,553,565 1.41

Didner & Gerge Aktiefond 9,156,155 0.89

JPM Chase NA 8,425,472 0.82

CBNY-Norges Bank 6,089,374 0.59

BNP PARIBAS SEC SERVICES 5,095,597 0.49

SIX SIS AG W8IMY 4,731,348 0.46

Big Brothers Harriman & Co 4,299,642 0.42

Fjärde AP-fonden 3,722,649 0.36

Other holdings (51,686 shareholders) 199,102,613 19.31

Total 504,016,622 100.0

1) For current Board, see page 124.

Shareholder structure

(Source: Euroclear Sweden share register 30/12/2019)

Number of
shares

Number of
owners

Number of
owners

(%)

Number of
Shares

Number
of

Shares
(%)

1 – 500   38,433 74.31 4,344,928 0.86
501 – 1,000 4,443 8.59 3,541,810 0.70

1,001 – 5,000 5,870 11.35 14,173,549 2.81

5,001 – 10,000 1,243 2.40 8,967,301 1.78

10,001 – 20,000 840 1.62 12,194,008 2.42

20,001 – 893 1.73 460,795,026 91.43

 Total  51,722 100.0  504,016,622 100.0

Foreign individuals

Foreign institutions

Foreign individuals

Swedish institutions

Swedish individuals

Share of voting rights, %
(Sourcre Euroclear sharebook 2019-12-30)

0.6%

73.4%

14.7%

11.3%

Foreign individuals

Foreign institutions

Swedish institutions

Swedish individuals

Share of capital, %

23.2%

1.1%

30.1%

45.6%

(Source Euroclear sharebook 2019-12-30)

Press releases during the year

First quarter

15 Feb	 NIBE’s year-end report 2018

Second quarter

15 Apr 	 Notice of NIBE’s 2019 annual general meeting

15 Apr	 NIBE’s Annual Report is published

9 May 	 NIBE sells Schultess Maschinen AG and becomes majority owner
	 in new owner company together with Helvetica Capital AG

14 May 	 NIBE’s Interim Report 1 2019

14 May	 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders

Third quarter

16 Aug	 NIBE’s Interim Report 2 2019

Fourth quarter

28 Oct 	 NIBE acquires 51% of shares in Therm-X of California Inc

12 Nov	 NIBE acquires 50% of the shares in Turkish ventilation and air